Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Core-Mark International, Inc.		10/12/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		
Street Address:	2200 Ross Avenue, 3rd Floor		
Internal Address:	Asset Based Lending		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	Association:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1283707	CORE-MARK		
Registration Number:	1834121	CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	1834123	CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL YOU CAN COUNT ON US.		
Registration Number:	2271065	SMARTSTOCK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 920

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

342989 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0169

900034528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	10/21/2005
Total Attachments: 6 source=342989#page1.tif source=342989#page2.tif source=342989#page3.tif source=342989#page4.tif source=342989#page5.tif source=342989#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 12th day of October, 2005, between CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (together with its successors, "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") among Grantor and each of its affiliates that are signatory thereto, as borrowers ("Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" ("Lenders") and Administrative Agent, the Lenders are willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Lenders are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Borrowers shall have executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated of even date herewith (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Grantor hereby grants to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks, including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any license agreement or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any license agreement.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark

Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

- 4. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Administrative Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantor's obligations under this <u>Section 4</u>, Grantor hereby authorizes Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Administrative Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one agreement, and any of the parties hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing any such counterpart.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

28656755 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Stacy Loretz-Congdon

Title: Treasurer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Administrative Algent

Name: Courtne

Title: Vice President

- Trademark Security Agreement Signature Page -

28656755

SCHEDULE I

ťΩ

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
CORE-MARK	Canada	480,956	1/15/82	TMA272,823	10/15/82	Registered
CORE-MARK	United States	73/360,195	4/16/82	1,283,707	6/26/84	Registered
CORE-MARK & Design (new design)	Canada	729,697	5/19/93	TMA433,460	9/16/94	Registered
CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL & Design (New Design Logo)	United States	74/389,810	5/13/93	1,834,121	5/3/94	Registered
CORE-MARK & Design (YOU CAN COUNT ON US)	Canada	729,698	5/19/93	TMA432,801	9/2/94	Registered
CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL & Design Logo (YOU CAN COUNT ON US)	United States	74/391,973	5/18/93	1,834,123	5/3/94	Registered
SMARTSTOCK	United States	75/334,833	8/2/97	2,271,065	8/17/99	Registered

28656755

RECORDED: 10/21/2005